Naomi Carr

From:

Diane Holt

Sent:

Wednesday, January 31, 2018 5:07 PM

To:

Naomi Carr

Subject:

FW: Case No. IPC-E-17-17 Fully Submitted

RECEIVED

2018 JAN 31 PM 5: 26

IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Please add this the file and place under Staff

From: Karl Klein

Sent: Wednesday, January 31, 2018 4:59 PM **To:** Diane Holt < Diane. Holt@puc.idaho.gov>

Cc: Lisa D. Nordstrom (Inordstrom@idahopower.com) < Inordstrom@idahopower.com>; sstewart@idahopower.com;

mannis@idahopowr.com; Keri Hawker < Keri.Hawker@puc.idaho.gov>

Subject: Case No. IPC-E-17-17 Fully Submitted

Re: In the Matter of Idaho Power's Application for an Order Approving the Sale and Transfer of Certain Assets to the City of Meridian, Idaho

Case No. IPC-E-17-17

Commission Secretary:

Commission Order No. 33961 allows Idaho Power Company until February 8, 2018 to file reply comments. However, on Monday, January 29, 2018, Idaho Power attorney Lisa Nordstrom advised me by telephone that Idaho Power would not be filing reply comments in the case. Accordingly, this matter is now fully submitted and may be deliberated on by the Commission. I would appreciate you placing this memo in the record, and this matter on the next agenda.

Regards,

Karl T. Klein | Deputy Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 W. Washington
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0074
Direct: (208) 334-0320 | Fax: (208) 334-3762

karl.klein@puc.idaho.gov

NOTICE: The e-mail may be confidential, privileged, and exempt from public disclosure, and the sender intends that it be used only by the individual or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient, then you may not use, disclose, copy, or distribute the e-mail or its contents. If you believe you have received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify the sender and delete the copy you received.